

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 85 OF 2009

LOTIKA SARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Karuna Nandy,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Subramanian,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
Respondent No.2 is directed to file a Status Report
within two weeks. List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master